

Amend Amendment No. 13 by Patterson to **CSSB 8** as follows:

(1) Strike page 1, lines 3 through 9 of the amendment, substitute the following appropriately numbered item, and renumber subsequent items of the amendment accordingly:

(____) On page 1, line 22, strike "\$500,475,163" and substitute "\$450,475,163".

(2) Strike page 2, lines 1 and 2 of the amendment and substitute the following:

were employed by a political subdivision with a population of less than 200,000.

(3) Strike page 2, line 3 of the amendment and substitute the following:

(b) The Department of Insurance shall distribute